
2025 North Greenville University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 35-21   Conf: 14-10   Home: 20-8   Away: 10-10   Neutral: 5-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (365), Opp (342)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (1), Stone (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Stone (12), Totals (12), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (90-110), Stone (38-48), Rast (13-
17), Clark (10-12), Green (9-11), Lyall (7-9), Slocum (7-7), Lieb (6-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Blackwell, Emily .434 56-56 196 62 85 11 5 3 38 115 .587 16 4 7 0 .486 0 2 31-36 63 109 9 .950
8 Day, Ari .376 45-45 125 29 47 7 2 0 30 58 .464 20 0 13 0 .450 4 4 2-2 45 68 5 .958
12 Green, Karley .362 56-56 177 47 64 7 3 2 32 83 .469 13 0 8 1 .399 3 7 10-10 65 18 5 .943
3 Stone, Maddie .345 56-56 148 33 51 11 0 14 50 104 .703 16 30 21 3 .500 0 1 0-0 264 21 3 .990
1 Fowler, Ansley .331 49-47 142 26 47 4 1 0 22 53 .373 11 2 10 0 .387 0 2 3-4 31 2 3 .917
19 Hartin, Ali .318 56-56 173 38 55 13 1 5 40 85 .491 16 0 8 0 .372 2 17 10-11 71 1 0 1.000
2 Metcalf, Lexie .312 56-56 154 22 48 10 1 7 39 81 .526 23 2 15 1 .403 2 1 1-1 313 18 4 .988
9 Dawson, Emily .287 51-47 122 19 35 6 0 2 20 47 .385 12 4 21 1 .370 0 5 0-1 47 7 1 .982
7 Price, Sydney .237 56-56 135 32 32 5 2 2 15 47 .348 14 1 29 1 .309 2 10 5-7 108 66 9 .951
13 Badillo, Gabrielle .600 25-1 5 13 3 0 0 0 0 3 .600 1 0 2 0 .667 0 0 7-9 2 0 0 1.000
11 Pry, McKenna .333 20-1 6 8 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 3 0 .429 0 0 3-5 3 0 0 1.000
5 Slocum, Jordan .273 18-11 33 3 9 0 0 0 4 9 .273 3 0 6 0 .324 1 0 0-0 32 5 1 .974
21 Bishop, Virginia .219 29-23 73 8 16 2 0 5 13 33 .452 10 0 11 2 .313 0 0 0-0 9 15 2 .923
Totals .332 56-56 1489 340 494 76 15 40 303 720 .484 156 43 154 9 .407 14 49 72-86 1071 371 48 .968
Opponents .291 56-56 1430 251 416 75 4 22 228 565 .395 174 15 270 7 .369 20 32 51-61 1035 435 69 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Rast, Kylie 3.24 14-6 37 25 9 4-1 1 136.0 141 70 63 54 134 27 2 6 .272 8 4 0 4 14
12 Green, Karley 4.56 9-8 25 16 7 1-0 0 101.1 132 80 66 39 57 22 0 9 .314 13 4 0 6 10
10 Clark, Sydney 4.91 9-3 22 10 4 0-0 2 61.1 66 49 43 38 44 13 1 2 .269 7 2 0 4 5
22 Lieb, Georgia 5.20 1-2 17 1 0 0-1 1 35.0 46 29 26 21 27 9 1 4 .307 3 1 0 3 0
25 Lyall, Owyen 6.60 2-2 16 4 1 0-1 0 23.1 31 23 22 22 8 4 0 1 .326 6 4 0 3 3
Totals 4.29 35-21 117 56 21 6 4 357.0 416 251 219 174 270 75 4 22 .291 37 15 0 20 32
Opponents 5.66 21-35 115 56 21 2 3 345.0 494 340 279 156 154 76 15 40 .332 62 43 0 14 49



2025 North Greenville University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Hartin, Ali 72 71 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Pry, McKenna 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Badillo, Gabrielle 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Stone, Maddie 288 264 21 3 .990 0 38 10 .792 12 1
2 Metcalf, Lexie 335 313 18 4 .988 10 0 0 — 0 0
9 Dawson, Emily 55 47 7 1 .982 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Slocum, Jordan 38 32 5 1 .974 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
8 Day, Ari 118 45 68 5 .958 4 0 0 — 0 0
27 Rast, Kylie 21 6 14 1 .952 0 13 4 .765 0 0
7 Price, Sydney 183 108 66 9 .951 6 0 0 — 0 0
17 Blackwell, Emily 181 63 109 9 .950 4 0 0 — 0 0
12 Green, Karley 88 65 18 5 .943 0 9 2 .818 0 0
22 Lieb, Georgia 17 7 9 1 .941 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
21 Bishop, Virginia 26 9 15 2 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Fowler, Ansley 36 31 2 3 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Clark, Sydney 18 1 15 2 .889 0 10 2 .833 0 0
25 Lyall, Owyen 9 4 3 2 .778 0 7 2 .778 0 0
14 14 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1490 1071 371 48 .968 28 90 20 .818 12 1
Opponents 1539 1035 435 69 .955 37 134 27 .832 7 0


